STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF CARVER

DISTRICT COURT

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

In the Matter of:

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

Decedent.

ORDER GRANTING COMERICA BANK & TRUST, N.A.'S MOTION TO APPROVE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

The above-entitled matter came before the undersigned on February 19, 2019, without a hearing, upon Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A.'s Motion to Approve Settlement Agreement by and between Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A., as the Personal Representative of the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson and Paisley Park Enterprises, Inc. on the one hand, and Domain Capital, LLC on the other hand. In its Order for Submissions on Motion to Approve Settlement Agreement filed January 17, 2019, the Court invited parties with objections to the proposed settlement agreement to submit those objections by February 1, 2019, and any responses by February 8, 2019. The Court also gave the parties until January 25, 2019 to request oral arguments on the proposed agreement. No objections nor requests for oral arguments on the matter were received by the Court.

Now, therefore, the Court makes the following:

ORDER

Based upon the Motion to Approve Settlement Agreement and Release, the lack of any objections to the Settlement Agreement by any Heir, and the record in this matter, the Court grants Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A.'s Motion to Approve Settlement Agreement and the Settlement Agreement attached as Exhibit A to the Motion filed January 11, 2019 is hereby approved.

Dated: February 19, 2019 , 2019

Kevin W. Eide Judge of District Court

NOTICE: A

A true and correct copy of this Order/Notice has been served by EFS upon the parties. Please be advised that orders/notices sent to attorneys are sent to the lead attorney only.